Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sarah E. Goode STEM Academy

Contract Number: 1515

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: $902,517.94

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/31/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SWAHS #Goode



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Pate: October 12, 2012
Project: Southwest Area High School

To:; F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates L1.C.

In accordance with Resofution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this projeet (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

i. Obligations in the amounts stated herein bave been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Reselution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC.
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, I1. 60556
Southwest Area High School

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 902.517.94

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

62,452,000.00

62,452,000.00

Wy, w

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 61,224,967.79

TOTAL RETENTION $ 2,056,511.45
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 2,056,511.45
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

o]

¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld S -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): 3 59,168,456.34

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: 3 58,265,938.40

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: b 902,517.94

Ryan Forristall, PBC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

State of Hlinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Chuck Freiheit, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of
F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC, an Illineis corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth
and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under
Contract No. 1515 dated the 12th day of August 2010,

for General Work of Southwest Area High School, located at, 7561 South Homan Ave, Chicago, I 60652, that the
following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

5 902,517.94
Nine Huadred Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen and 94/108

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
putpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid cach of them for such labor, matetials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

App #26

PERIOD TO: arM2-8/30/12
EXHIBIT A
FBC CONTRACT NO.: 1515
State of lllinois FHP JOB NO.: 2057
Gounty of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFEIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3}
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {inc. c.0.8) COMPLETE {inc. curent) PREVIOUS THIS BECOME

PAID PERICD DUE
ALL Masonry Construttion - Masonry 7.758,835.30 7,758,835.30 77.588.35 7.564,864.42 116,382.53 77,588.35
1414 W. Witlow Sireet
Chicago, IL 60622
AB Painting & Decorating Painting 111,062.38 111.062.38 £.00 191,700.00 -80,637.62 0.00
2107 Semincie *Replaced by JC UBM
fount Prospect, 1L 60056
- JC's United Building Maintenance Painting 88,255.00 88,255.00 8,825.50 9.60 79,425.50 8,825.50
- 165 Easy Sireet *Replaced AB Painting
- Carol Stream, IL 60188
Acom Fence & Construction Fencing 24,000.00 24,600.00 0.00 24 000.00 0.00 0.00
2041 184th Sirest
Hammond, IN 48320
Adrflow Architectural Chaikboards/Tackboards 133,585.00 133 595,00 5,679.78 120,235.50 8,679.75 8,679.75
7330 N Teuicnia Ave
Milwaukee, Wi 53209
Airtite Contraciors Acoustical Ceilings 448,718.00 448,718.00 22 435.90 426,282 10 0.00 22.435.90
343 Caroi Lane
Elmhyrst , IiL 80126
All Star Bieachers | inc Bleachers 244 874.00 244,874.00 24,487.40 220,386.80 Q.00 24 4B7.40
8550 New Tampa Highway
Lakeland, FL 33815
Anagnos Deor Co Coiling Deors/Grilles 101,000.00 101,000.00 10,100.00 90,900.0C 000 10,100.00
7600 S, Archer Rd.
Justice, IL 504581144
Anderson & Shah Roofing Roofing & Shest Metal 1,405,110.60 1,291,110.60 64,555 .53 1,226,855.07 0.00 178,565.53
23900 County Farm Read
Joliet, {L 60431
Atrium Landscaping 2,035,000.00 1,966,500.00 196,650.00 1,769,850.00 0,00 265,150.00
17113 Davey Rd
Lemont, il 604392
Beverly Asphalt Paving Co. Asphatt Paving 163,000.00 163,000.00 16,300.00 148, 700,00 0.00 16,300.00
1514 W, Pershing Rd
Chicago,IL £0609
Block Electric Electrical Systems 7,385,958.00 7.385,959.00 184,648.98 7,016.661.06 184,648.87 184 648.98
7017 Milwaukee Ave
Niles, |L 80714
Carney and Company, Inc Fire Extinguishers 10,350.00 10,35C.00 0.00 9,315.00 4,035.00 .00
836 Schneider Drive
South Elgin, 1L 60177
Carroll Seating Company Lockers 50,000.00 50.000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
2105 Lunt Ave
Eik Grove Village, IL 60007




State of IHinois
Couniy of Cook

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBEIT A

PERIOD TO:

PBC CONTRACT NC.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3)

FHP JOB NO.:

App #26
9/1/12-0/3012

1518
2057

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{inc. ¢.0.'S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(inc. current)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAIL

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

GGl Flooring

GP Ceramic Carpet

191.998.80

191,999.80

9,599.89

172,799.82

4,589.59

9,508.99

941 Sak Drive

Crest Hilt, 1L 60403

Chaka Ing

Carpentry

2,642 908.71

2,642,906.71

66,072.67

2.4065,142.46

81,691.58

56,072.67

1125 Garlield Ave

Oak Park, 1L 60304

Chicage Fiyhouse

Stage Rigging

213,000.00

213,000.00

21,300.00

191,700.00

0.00

21,300.00

2925 W Catrroll

Chicago, Il 680812

Compactor Technology

Waste Handling Equip

29,000.00

28,000.00

1,450.00

26,100.00

1,450,00

1,450.00

131 Kirkland Circle

Oswego, iL 60543

Colorade Time Systems

Seoreboard

2300800

23.000.001

1,150.00

20,700.00

1.160.00

4,150.00

1551 E 11ih Blrest

Loveland , CC 80537

Custom Design Cabinetry

Architectural Woodwork

23.812.00

23,812.00

0.00

23,612.00

0.00

0.00

964 Washingion Ave

South Beloit, Il 61080

Custom Fit Architectural Sheet Metal

Metal Panels

489.000.00

489,000.00

48,900.00

440,100.00

0.00

48 900.00

222 N. Mapleweod Ave

Chicago, . BOB12

DeGraf Concrete Construction

Concrete

4,891,567.78

4,891,567.78

239,130.46

4,622 050.64

30,386.68

239,130.48

30G Alderman Drive

Wheeling, 1L 60090

PME Access Inc

Wheelchair Lift

14,500.00

14,600.00

1,460.00

13,140.00

0.09

1,460.00,

1717 industrial Drive

Montgorsery, IL 60538

Edwarg £. Gillen Company

Sheet Piling

226,875.00

226 875.00

.00

228,875.00,

Q.00

0.00

1400 Renaissance Dr

Park Ridge, L 80058

FleldTurf USA, Inc

Synthetic Turf

328,000.00

328,000.00

16,400.00

295,200.00

18,400.00i

16,400.00

9757 Pine Lake Dr #4019

Houston, TX 770565

Floors, Inc

Woad Flooring

193,000.00

193,000.00

19.300.00

173,700.00

0.00

19,300.00

1341 Cobblesione Way

Woodstock, iL 60098

Garth Cor;stwcﬂbn Services

Terrazzo

1,070,000.00

1,068,951.81

0.00

1,068,951.91

0.00

1,048.08

2741 E. 223rd Sireet

Chicago Heights 1L 60411

Garth Building Products

Materials

1,184,982.00

1,164,382.00

116,438.20

1,047,943 .80

0.00

137,038.20

2741 E. 223 Street

Chicago, Heights, IL 60411




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

App #26

PERIOD TO: 9/1/112-8/30112
EXHIBIT A
PBC COMTRACT NO.: 1516
State of Hiinois FHP JOB NO.: 2057
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3}
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {inc, £.0.'8) COMPLETE (inc. current} PREVICUS THIS BECOME
PAID PERIOD DUE
Global Mechanical Mechanical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2510 Dune Forast St
Portage, || 46388 ***out of business
Halloran & Yauch, inc. Irrigation 33,200.00 33,200.00 3.320.00 29,880.00 .00 3,32000
28322 Ballard Dr
Lake Forest , IL 0045
Harry Kioeppel & Associafes, Inc Lah Casework 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
2399 South Foster Ave
Wheeling, L 60090
Hascek-Melviile Seamiess Epoxy Flooring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7705 W 96th Street
Hickory Hills, IL 80457 Contract Replaced by CCI Flooring
Hufcor- Chicage Athletic Equipment 74,513.00 66,880,00 5,688.00 £0,122.00 0.00 14,321.00
102 Fairbank St
Addison, {l. 60101
Indiana Geothermal Geothermal System 352,348.64 352 348.64. 35,234 .86 317,113.78 .00 35,234.86
4355 Lafayeite Blvd
Indianapolis, IN 46254
Ingerlor Concepts, Inc Window Treaimenis 51,900.00, 51,900.00 5,190.00 46,710.00 0.00 5,180.00
7150 N. Ridgeway
Lincolnwood, |L 60742
Jackson Geothernmal Drilling 924, 770.00 924 770.00 23,118.25 878,631.50 23,119.25! 23119.25
3401 State Route 13
Mansfield, OH 44904
L8 Hall Enterprises, In¢ Fireproofing 185,273.91 199,273.91 18,927 38 179,348.52 .00 19,827 39
101 Kelly
Elk Grove Village, |i. 60007
Maverick Pools, Inc Swimiming Pool 542 055 75 542,965.75 27,147.79 488,660.18 27 147.78 27,147.79
20370 N Rand Rd
Patatine, iL 60074
M-C Spart Systems Laser Screed Stone 12,880.00 12,880.00 1,288.00 11,582.00 .00 1,288.00
101 S. Hough St#7
Barringion, iL. 80010
Metropolitan Fire Protection Fire Protection 144,763.53 144, 762.63 0.00 144, 762.63 0.00 £.00
175 Gordon Street
Elk Grove Viilage, 1L 80007 **Replaced Optimal Fire
Midwest Track Builders, Inc Paving & Surfacing 78,540 05 79,540.05 7.854.01 71,586,04 .00 7,954.01
449 South Evergreen St
Bensenvilie, IL 60106
Midwestern Steel Fabricators, Inc Structurs| Steel 4,759,168.10 4,755,168.10 118,979.20 4,521,209.69 118,979.21 118,979.20
449 South Evergreen St
Bensenville, iL 80108




State of Hiinols
County of Cook

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

PERIOD TO:

PBC CONTRACT NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3}

FHP JOB NO.:

App #26
9/1/42-8/30M12

1615
2087

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{inc. ¢.0.'S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{inc. current)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERICD

BALANCE
TC
BECOME
DUE

M. Davids Carpet Service, LTD

VETICarpet

135.635.17

135,635.17

13,663.52

122.071.65

0.00

13,563.52

8685 W. lrving Park Rd

Rubber Fiooring

itasca, IL 60143

Modernfold Chicago, inc

Operable Walk

12,275.00

12,275.00

1,227.50

11.047.50

0.00

1,227.50

240 S Wesigate Dr

Caroi Stream, IL 60188

Northstar Venturg

Site Utilities

1,025,246.24

1.025.246.24

25631.18

951,582.77

48,032,317

25831.16

20412 Doria Lane

Otympia Fields, IL 60464

Optimal Fire Protection

Fire Profection

443, 700.09

443 700.02

443,700.08

0.00

381 Cleveland Ave

+Replaced by Metropolifan Fire Protection

Aurora, 1L 6G506

Otis Elevator

Eisvator

249,237 50

245,237 50

12 461.88

22323375

13,541.87

12,461 88

651 W, Washington

Chicago, 1L 60661

Perm-A-Seal, Inc

Paving & Surtacing

18,200.00

18,300.00

1,830.00

16,476.00

0.00

1,83000

PO Box 1218

South Moltand, IL 60473

Pobleck: Sigr Company

Signage

115,041.00

115,041.00

11,504 10

103,636.80

0.00

11,504.10

922 5. 70th Street

West Allis, Wi 53214

Prestige Distribution, Ine

Audio/Visual Equiprment

120,850.00

120,850.00

12,085 .00

108,765.00

0.60

12,085.00

3320 Commercial Ave

Nerthibrook, IL 60082

Prime Scafold

Scaffolding

21,453.25

21,453.25

Q.60

21 45325

0.00

G.00

1220 N. Elis St

Bensenvilie, IL 60106

QL Enterprises, Inc

Cergmic Tile

210,000.00

240,000.60

10,500.00

169,000.00

10,500.00

10,500.00

2722 $. Hillock Ave

Chicago, 1. 60608

Quality Control Sysiems

Mechanical

5,754.082.96

5,754,082.96

201,382 90

5,466,378.81

86311.25

201,382.90

21750 Main St

Mattheson, 1L 60443

Ram Construction Services

Waterproofing

786,717.00

788,717.00

39,438.85

729568323

19,717.92

39,435.85

13800 Eckies Rd

Livonia, Mi 48150

R. Carrozza Plumbing Co. Inc

Plumbing

2,196,744.04

2,186,744.04

76,886.04

2,088 808.84

32,951.18

76.886.04

9226 West Chesinut Ave

Franklin Park, IL 60131

Security Indusiries, Inc

Fancing

347,813.81

347 813.81

34,781.38

313,032.43

0.00

34,781.38

1000 Georgiana St

Hobart, [N 46342




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

App #26

FERIOD TO: 9/12-8130M12
EXHIBIT A
PBC CONTRACT NO.: 1518
State of fHiinois FHP JOB NO.: 2067
County of Gook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
ang OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TC
ADDRESS WORK (inc. c.0.'S}) COMPLETE {inc. current) PREVIOUS THIS BECOME
PAID PERIOD DUE
Skyce Products, Inc Expansion Control 7 .400.00 7.,400.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00
1233 Emeraid Or
lemont, il 80439
Stage Right Qrchestra Enclosure 46,000.00 46.000.00 4,600.00: 41.400.00 0.00 4,600.00
495 Pioneer Parkway
Clare . MI 48617
Stafford-Smith , Inc Food Service Equipment 27.532.00 27,532.89) 2,753.20 24,778.80 0.00 2.753.20
501 MNathan Lane
Elkhorn, Wi 53421
Stevens Industrigs, Inc Millwork 175,215.00 175,215.00 17,521,650 157,893.50 0.00] 17,621.50
6345 Brighton Street
Downers Grove |L 60516
T & D Excavation Earthwork 2,907,042.03 2,807,042.03 72,676.05 2,789,182 99 45,182.89 72,676.05
20 W 327 Belmont Place
Addisan, L 60161
Ucs Track & Field Equipment 15,100.00 15,100.00 0.00 15,100.00 0.00 0.00
511 Moffman Rd
Lincalnten, NG 28092
Underland Afchitéé{ura! Glass & Glazing 2,745 606.02 2,745 606.02 58,640.15 2 B08,325.72 68.640.15 68,640 15
20318 Torrence Ave.
Lynwood, I, 60411
Wiikin Insulation Insulation 377,000.00 377,000.00 37,700.00 339,300.00, 000 37,700.00
501 W. Carboy Rd
Mit, Prospect, |1 60058
FHraschern/SNNielsen & Assocs, LLC GC's/OHEP $4, 054 538 22 4043 343,22 0,60 4 .083,168.57 -39 82235 14,245 00
8725 West Higgins, Suite 200 Bong / Insurance £06,800.00 606,800.00, 0.00 606,800.00: 0.00 0.00
Chicago, iL 60631 Mobilization 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 2.00 0.00
Condingency Fund 072,635.56 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 072,635.56
Subs fo Let 0.00 3.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
Allowance - CCTV Equip. 94.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.486;
Allowance ~ Site Work 31,275.10 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 31,275.10
TOTALS 62,452,000.00 81,224, 857.79 2.058,511.45 58,265,028.40 902,517.94 3,283 543.66




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $  62,452,000.00 Total Amount Requested $ 61,224,967.79
Extras to Contract $ - Less 10% Retention $ 2,056,511.45
Total Contract & Extras $ 62,452,000.00 Net Amount Earned $ 59,168,456.34
Credits to Contract $ - Amount of Previous Payments $ 58,265,938.40
Net Amount of Contract $ 62,452,000.00 Amount Due This Payment 8 902,517.94

Balance to Complete S 3,283,543.66

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers
of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the
Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien
include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have
been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said
Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts
so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a
lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

R, A

Authorized Agent -

Chuck Freiheit

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I 2{%1', OQA-D\Q&( ,_2012

%gg M AT R a’#www‘vw 7

Notafy Public % or:rlc:lAl SEAL

. AL ERDMANN
My Commission Expires: (0 -% 1 L,, \angE{l%Eg— {0 - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES:06/08/14 $
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